
Proposed Contract Modification

ISSUING OFFICE Change Request

ATTN: Joerg Moser Robert Farrow
Walker Partners 10110 E. FM 917
BCRUA Emergency Repair Alvarado, Texas 76009

Project No.

Reference: Emergency Underwater Repair Date: August 22, 2022

See Outline

CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

$217,346.13

MATERIALS & MISC EXPENSES $138,975.00

$488,105.00

SUBTOTAL $844,426.13

25.00% $211,106.53
SUBTOTAL W/ MARGIN $1,055,532.66

$426,437.31
$426,437.31

SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS $426,437.31

0.87% $11,056.51
0.68% $8,641.87

SUBTOTAL BONDS $19,698.38

UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY
100,000.00 1.00 $100,000.00

SUBTOTAL UNIT PRICE WORK $100,000.00

Total Cost of Change $1,601,668.35

Calendar Days Time Extension Required 30

Contractor's Certification:      I certify this estimate is made in good faith, and the supporting documentation is accurate 

8/23/2022
Robert Farrow Date

Project Manager

                          and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Attachment A

Description:

LABOR

BONDS
Insurance

EQUIPMENT

MARGIN

SUBCONTRACTOR OTHER

UNIT PRICE WORK

ls

aarcher
Rectangle

aarcher
Rectangle

aarcher
Text Box
Exhibit B
Work Estimate Cost Itemization



0.00 Emergency Underwater Repair 100A

See Outline Crew Labor Costs

Activity: See Outline

Resource ID Resource Description QTY. UoM Unit Cost Burden (55%) Overtime Rate Extended Cost

FMNUTILITY Marine Foreman 168.00 MH 55.00$               1.55 0 -$                    14,322.00$                      

LAB1 Marine Crew (2  per shift) 336.00 MH 26.00$               1.55 176 2,288.00$          15,828.80$                      

LAB3 Mareine Captain  168.00 MH 42.00$               1.55 88 1,848.00$          12,784.80$                      

LAB4 Land Support Foreman 168.00 MH 55.00$               1.55 0 -$                    14,322.00$                      

OE2 Land Support skilled labor (2) 336.00 MH 26.00$               1.55 176 2,288.00$          15,828.80$                      

OE3 Land Support Pipe Fitters  (2) 168.00 MH 32.00$               1.55 88 1,408.00$          9,740.80$                        

Land Support Labor (2) 336.00 MH 24.00$               1.55 88 1,056.00$          13,555.20$                      

SUP 5 Land Support Welder 120 MH 36.00$               1.55 40 720.00$             7,416.00$                        

Land /Marine Crane Operator 504 MH 50.00$               1.55 232 5,800.00$          44,860.00$                      

Pipe Layer MR 38.00$               1.55 NO 0.00% -$                                  

Field Engineer 84 MR 65.00$               1.55 NO 0.00% 8,463.00$                        

Field Sup 134 HR 65.00$               1.55 NO 0.00% 13,500.50$                      

Safety Rep 30 MR 70.00$               1.55 NO 0.00% 3,255.00$                        

NO 0.00% -$                                  

Smalls Tools Modifier 0.25 173,876.90$    1 NO 0.00% 43,469.23$                      

PM Project Manager MH 110.00$            1.55% NO 0.00% -$                                  

Activity 0 Subtotal: 217,346.13$                   



0.00 Emergency Underwater Repair 200A

Emergency Underwater Repair EQUIPMENT COSTS

Activity: 200A

Resource ID Resource Description QTY. UoM Unit Cost Markup Taxable Tax Rate (8.25%) Extended Cost

3-TSRENTAL See attached Equipment List 1.00 LS 320,028.00$    1.25 YES 8.25% 426,437.31$     

Veh Sup HR 7.00$                 N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

Veh Foreman HR 7.00$                 N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

8GEN5KW HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

8EX03S HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

8EX06S HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

8LDR05 HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

8PU01 HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

8TRUCKW2 HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

8TS3 HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

8PUMP03E HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

8TOOLS01 HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

NO 0.00% -$                    

N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

HR N/A NO 0.00% -$                    

Activity 200A Subtotal: 426,437.31$     

0

0

contro



0 Emergency Underwater Repair

See Outline

Activity: Subcontractor Other Expenses 300A

Resource ID Resource Description QTY. UoM Unit Cost Burden (50%) Extended Cost

Global Mob 1.00 LS 121,846.00$    N/A 121,846.00$                

Global Prep Crew 7.00 LS 15,799.00$      N/A 110,593.00$                

Global 24 Hour Crew 7.00 LS 27,467.00$      N/A 192,269.00$                

Global Breakdown Crew 3.00 LS 15,799.00$      N/A 47,397.00$                   

ROV Work 1.00 LS 16,000.00$      N/A 16,000.00$                   

OTHER LS -$                  N/A -$                              

OTHER LS -$                  N/A -$                              

OTHER LS -$                  N/A -$                              

OTHER LS -$                  N/A -$                              

OTHER LF N/A -$                              

OTHER LF N/A -$                              

OTHER LS N/A -$                              

Pump Sub LS NA -$                              

OTHER -$                  N/A -$                              

SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR OTHER 300A SUBTOTAL 488,105.00$                

0

0

contro



Monthly fuel/d $ $/Day D

400amp welder 790.00$          Inc.

125 kilowatt generator 4,195.00$      Inc.

185 air compressor 1,236.00$      Inc.

3x4 jet pump high pressure xylem high pressure pump inlet fire hose output 1,975.00$      Inc.

Chain cutter 36” pipe 4,655.00$      

 Vibro hammer 200 11,400.00$    

freight 2,640.00$      

High flow hydraulic pump 25gpm 

60x40 Barge 22,067.00$    200 5.15$       1,030.00$  17 17,510.00$  

60x40 7’ 24” spuds inc

Freight in and out 62,785.00$    

Crane Ramps 22,672.43$    

freight in and out 11,367.00$    

Material barge 10x20 3’ 9,600.00$      Inc.

freight 4,650.00$      

Crane Mat’s truck load of Mat’s 

950 w/ forks 6,841.70$      60 5.15$       309.00$     17 5,253.00$    

Tug 10,500.00$    120 5.15$       618.00$     17 10,506.00$  

Survey and Freight 28,260.00$    

80 ton crane- 24,820.00$    inc 

Crane Mob/ Demob 21,200.00$    Inc.

Rigging by global

Double containment fuel 1,500.00$      

LED Light stands 2 ea 984.00$          Inc.

Light towers 2 ea (land) 984.00$          10 5.15$       51.50$       17 875.50$       

255,122.13$  Fuel 34,144.50$  289,266.63$  

Equipment  List and Fuel Costs



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z AA AB AC AD AE AF AG AH AI AJ AK AL AM AN

Job Number: Emergency Repair

Job Name: Brushy Creek 

Superintendent: P 

Project Manager: R.Farrow

Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri

5-Sep 6-Sep 7-Sep 8-Sep 9-Sep 10-Sep 11-Sep 12-Sep 13-Sep 14-Sep 15-Sep 16-Sep 17-Sep 18-Sep 19-Sep 20-Sep 21-Sep 22-Sep 23-Sep 24-Sep 25-Sep 26-Sep 27-Sep 28-Sep 29-Sep 30-Sep 3-Oct 10-Oct 17-Oct

X X X X

X X X X

X X X X

X X X X

X X X X X

X X X

X X X X

X

X X X X X X X

X X X X

X

X X

-chip concrete block as required for clear access to pipe X X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X X X

X

X

X X

X X

X X

X

X

X

X X

X X X

X X X X X

Impacts/Resolutions 

Delivery of materials to complete sections of work continue to be a challenge /global supply chain issues/lack of labor continue to be excuses from suppliers inability to meet delivery schedules 

Emercgency Repair Genralized Schedule

Work Activities & Productions

Previous week 

Mobilization

12-Sep-22

Barge Ramp Construction

Marine Preparation  Operation

Marine Prep Work

Global Equipment Mob

Thalle Barge & Tub  Mob

Landing Site Prep

Global Equipment Prep and Construction

Prep Pipe clean/lube gaskets 

Thalle Crane & Excavation Mob 

Cut pipe to pengthLand Attach fittings to pipe

Land Support for repair operation

Marine Repair

 - remove top strap from CIP Anchor

- remove damaged sleeve evaluate pipe condition

- MEET TO DETERMINE ACTUAL FIX

Grout Bag under Pipe to support

Install Pipe spool piece (See notes)

ASSUME REPLACEMENT OF PIPE

ASSUME PLACEMENT OF SOLID SLEEVE

Install Solid Sleeve

Charge Line and Monitor

Grout Bag under Pipe to support

Drive pile for perm support

Set Cross post

- Pipe prep to clean exterior of pipe

Drive pile for perm support

 - Controlled  release  of  pipe restraint &  stored energy 

Land Prep & Support

- clear debris and cables

Cedar Park Staff Shut Down complete Lock out Tag 

out

Demobilization

Set Cross post

Charge Line and Monitor

Global Demob

Thalle Demob

- remove sediment 

- Restrain Pipe / Full survey

THIS FORM TO BE COMPLETED EACH WEEK AND TURNED INTO THE OFFICE BY 5 PM EVERY WEDNESDAY.  OFFICE WILL DISTRIBUTE ON THURSDAY AS FOLLOWS:  President, General Supt., Project Manager, Equipment Resource Manager

rfarrow
Date

aarcher
Text Box
BCRUA


